### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National		10 <i>4/24/2</i> 013 I	National
Associates			Association: MASSACHUSETTS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Care Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Lisbon Street	
City:	Clifton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0793138	нс
Registration Number:	1661692	
Registration Number:	1685783	MICRO-LINER
Registration Number:	1712680	MICRO-LINED
Registration Number:	1714667	MICRO-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1109247	MULTI-FILTER
Registration Number:	1235647	
Registration Number:	0735833	HOME CARE
Registration Number:	1767502	QUINTEX
Registration Number:	1784089	НС
Registration Number:	1858162	BACTRASTAT
Registration Number:	2351407	CLEAN-SEAL
Registration Number:	3016234	FILTER POWER
Registration Number:	2930891	DVC

900253484 REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0393

Registration Number:	3042712	DVC ALLERGEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1364353	FINAL-AIR
Registration Number:	0779863	ALFCO
Registration Number:	4147678	TOUGHSPOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5136985079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-698-5078

Email: mburchfield@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Marrero
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39148-0 SEC. INT. REL.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Marrero	
Signature:	/Michael A. Marrero/	
Date:	04/25/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS#page1.tif

source=SIGNATURE PAGE#page1.tif

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0394

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this [\_\_] day of April, 2013 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), to HOME CARE INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks identified on Schedule A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 20, 2010 and filed on February 12, 2013 in Reel 4960, Frame 0977; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel the security agreement of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BOS 47188266v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0395

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Namè:

Title

Annalud Same

STATE OF <u>////</u>

COUNTY OF

On the day of April, 2013 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said state, personally appeared day of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public/ Notary Public/ The Commission Especies, June 20,2014

### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HC & DESIGN	793,138	27-Jul-1965
FILTER DESIGN	1,661,692	22-Oct-1991
MICRO-LINER	1,685,783	5-May-1992
MICRO-LINED	1,712,680	1-Sep-1992
MICRO-CLEAN	1,714,667	8-Scp-1992
MULTI-FILTER	1,109,247	19-Dec-1978
DESIGN OF FILTERED CHEVRONS	1,235,647	26-Apr-1983
HOME CARE	735,833	14-Aug-1962
QUINTEX	1,767,502	27-Apr-1993
HC HC	1,784,089	27-Jul-1993
BACTRASTAT	1,858,162	11-Oct-1994
CLEAN-SEAL	2,351,407	23-May-2000
FILTER POWER	3,016,234	15-Noy-2005
DVC	2,930,891	8-Mar-2005
DVC ALLERGEN PERFORMANCE	3,042,712	10-Jan-2006
FINAL-AIR	1,364,353	8-Oct-1985
ALFCO	779,863	10-Nov-1964
TOUGH SPOT	4147678	22-May-2012

BOS 47188266v1

**RECORDED: 04/25/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0397